700244421

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY	
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark \checkmark$	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): KNS Distributors, LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Jose Orlando Matus,Jr.
	Internal Address:
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: <u>3860 Jack Wilson Road</u>
Security Agreement Change of Na	ame City: <u>Gainesville</u> State: <u>GA</u> Zip: <u>30506</u>
Other Execution Date: <u>December 1, 2005</u>	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No
10/243,234 6,485,118 10/965,375 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	ce b. Total number of applications and patents involved.
Name: Gardner Groff Santos & Greenwald, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>120.00</u>
Internal Address: Suite 800	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2018 Powers Ferry Road	8. Deposit account number: 501513
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30339	9 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
is a true copy of the original document. Daniel J. Santos Name of Person Signing	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy <u> <u> <u> </u> <u> </u></u></u>
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	
Washington, D.C. 20231	

CH \$120.00 501513 10243234

REEL: 017262 FRAME: 0594

Attorney Docket No.: 9M01.9-010 PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KNS Distributors, L.L.C. of 2225 Elizabeth Street, Matairie, Louisiana 70003, a limited liability corporation, hereinafter AAssignorG, owns the entire right, title and interest in "ADJUSTABLE FOOD GUARD APPARATUS", having U.S. Patent No. 6,485,118, in "MODULAR FOOD GUARD APPARATUS AND SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF" for which U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 10/243,234 was filed on September 13, 2002; in "MODULAR FOOD GUARDS AND POST-FLANGE ASSEMBLIES FOR SAME" for which U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 10/965,375 was filed on October 14, 2004; and

WHEREAS, I, Jose Orlando Matus, Jr. of 3860 Jack Wilson Road, Gainesville, Georgia 30506, hereinafter Assignee, am desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and applications in the United States and throughout the world, including, without limitation, any letters patents which may issue thereon or therefor, and any subsequent patents or applications claiming priority to any of the above-identified applications, including any non-provisional U.S. patent applications claiming priority under 35 U.S.C. 119(e), any foreign or international counterpart applications for patent or utility model, any reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation applications, all rights of priority under any international treaty or convention arising from said applications, and the right to sue and collect damages for any past, present, or future

PATENT REEL: 017262 FRAME: 0595

Attorney Docket No.: 9M01.9-010 PATENT

infringement; the same for Assignee=s legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, Assignor hereby binds itself, its heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths, declaration and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this _ day of . 2005. Signed: Print Name: Nicole M. Danjean for KINS Distributors, L.L.C. Title: Sole Member of KNS Distributors

PATENT REEL: 017262 FRAME: 0596

RECORDED: 02/16/2006